

CLIF BAR Export

BLUEBERRY CRISP – R8

Legal Name: Oat and Blueberry Energy Bar / [Energieriegel mit Hafer und Heidelbeeren](#)

Export Languages: English / [German](#)

Export Markets: UK, Ireland, Iceland / [Germany, Austria, Switzerland](#)

NUTRITION FACTS – CQI DEVELOPER

Multi Column: NLEA, Clif Bar, Export, BBC, 02.01,17 \*

Multi-Column

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
<b>Basic Components</b>			Vitamin B2 (mg)	0.26	0.38
Gram Weight (g)	68.00	100.00	Vitamin B3 (mg)	3.00	4.41
Calories (kcal)	250.91	368.99	Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.40	0.59
Calories from Fat (kcal)	46.72	68.70	Vitamin B12 (mcg)	1.00	1.47
Protein (g)	9.44	13.88	Vitamin C (mg)	30.00	44.12
Carbohydrates (g)	44.11	64.86	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	1.00	1.47
Dietary Fiber (g)	4.01	5.90	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	40.00	58.82
Total Sugars (g)	21.65	31.83	Vitamin E - IU (IU)	6.00	8.82
Fat (g)	5.19	7.63	Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco Equiv (mg)	4.00	5.88
Saturated Fat (g)	0.64	0.94	Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	6.00	8.82
Cholesterol (mg)	0.01	0.01	<b>Minerals</b>		
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.02	0.02	Calcium (mg)	202.64	298.00
<b>Vitamins</b>			Iron (mg)	2.05	3.02
Vitamin A - IU (IU)	500.00	735.29	Magnesium (mg)	101.72	149.59
Vitamin A - RE (RE)	50.00	73.53	Phosphorus (mg)	260.81	383.54
Beta-Carotene (mcg)	300.00	441.18	Potassium (mg)	221.13	325.20
Vitamin B1 (mg)	0.16	0.24	Sodium (mg)	177.42	260.92

[TRANSLATED NUTRITION FACTS]

Nutrition Information/ <i>Durchschnittliche Nährwertinformationen</i>	Per/ <i>Pro</i> 100g	Per Bar/ <i>Pro Riegel</i> (68g)
Energy/ <i>Energie</i>	1671kJ/396kcal	1132kJ/268kcal
Fat/ <i>Fett</i>	7,6g	5,2g
Of which saturates/ <i>davon gesättigte Fettsäuren</i>	0,9g	0,6g
Carbohydrates/ <i>Kohlenhydrate</i>	65g	44g
Of which sugars/ <i>davon Zucker</i>	32g	22g
Fibre/ <i>Ballaststoffe</i>	5,9g	4g
Protein/ <i>Eiweiß</i>	14g	9,4g
Salt/ <i>Salz</i>	0,65g	0,44g

Vitamins & Minerals/ <i>Vitamine &amp; Mineralstoffe</i>	Per/ <i>Pro</i> 100g	RI/ <i>NRV*</i> 100g	Per Bar/ <i>Pro Riegel</i> (68g)	RI/ <i>NRV*</i> Bar/ <i>Riegel</i> (68g)
Vitamin A/ <i>Vitamin A</i>	441µg	55%	300µg	38%
Vitamin D/ <i>Vitamin D</i>	1,47µg	29%	1µg	20%
Vitamin E/ <i>Vitamin E</i>	8,82mg	74%	6mg	50%
Vitamin C/ <i>Vitamin C</i>	44,1mg	55%	30mg	38%
Thiamin/ <i>Thiamin</i>	0,24mg	22%	0,16mg	15%
Riboflavin/ <i>Riboflavin</i>	0,38mg	27%	0,26mg	19%
Niacin/ <i>Niacin</i>	4,41mg	28%	3mg	19%
Vitamin B6/ <i>Vitamin B6</i>	0,59mg	42%	0,4mg	29%
Vitamin B12/ <i>Vitamin B12</i>	1,47µg	59%	1µg	40%
Calcium/ <i>Calcium</i>	298mg	37%	203mg	25%
Magnesium/ <i>Magnesium</i>	150mg	40%	102mg	27%

\*Reference Intake/*Nährstoffbezugswerte*

---

INGREDIENT DECLARATION – CQI DEVELOPER (INGREDIENT LIST), FSI (ALLERGEN BOLDING)

---

**INGREDIENTS:**

Organic Brown Rice Syrup, Organic Rolled Oats, Soy Protein Isolate, Organic Roasted Soybeans, Organic Cane Syrup, Rice Flour, Organic Almonds, Concentrated Apple Puree, Organic Soy Flour, Organic Oat Fiber, Dried Blueberries, Organic High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Organic Invert Sugar Syrup, Apple Juice Concentrate, Organic Glucose Syrup, Blueberry Puree, Sea Salt, Natural Flavours, Barley Malt Extract, Citric Acid, Pectin, Elderberry Juice Concentrate (for Color), Lemon Powder, Mixed Tocopherols (Antioxidant).

FSI (ALLERGEN BOLDING) 9/5/2017

---

Organic Brown Rice Syrup, Organic Rolled **Oats**, **Soy** Protein Isolate, Organic Roasted **Soybeans**, Organic Cane Syrup, Rice Flour, Organic **Almonds**, Concentrated Apple Puree, Organic **Soy** Flour, Organic **Oat** Fiber, Dried Blueberries, Organic High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Organic Invert Sugar Syrup, Apple Juice Concentrate, Organic Glucose Syrup, Blueberry Puree, Sea Salt, Natural Flavours, **Barley** Malt Extract, Citric Acid, Pectin, Elderberry Juice Concentrate (for Color), Lemon Powder, Mixed Tocopherols (Antioxidant).

**Ingredients w/% Characterizing:**

Brown Rice Syrup, Rolled **Oats** (17%), **Soy** Protein Isolate, Roasted **Soybeans**, Cane Syrup, Rice Flour, **Almonds**, Concentrated Apple Puree, **Soy** Flour, **Oat** Fiber, Dried Blueberries (1,9%), High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Apple Juice Concentrate, Glucose Syrup, Blueberry Puree (0,4%), Sea Salt, Flavourings, **Barley** Malt Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Elderberry Juice Concentrate, Lemon Powder, Antioxidant: Tocopherol Rich Extracts.

**[TRANSLATED INGREDIENTS + ALLERGEN BOLDING]**

(Circle UK, IRL) INGREDIENTS: Brown Rice Syrup, Rolled **Oats** (17%), **Soy** Protein Isolate, Roasted **Soybeans**, Cane Syrup, Rice Flour, **Almonds**, Concentrated Apple Puree, **Soy** Flour, **Oat** Fibre, Dried Blueberries (1,9%), High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Apple Juice Concentrate, Glucose Syrup, Blueberry Puree (0,4%), Sea Salt, Flavourings, **Barley** Malt Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Elderberry Juice Concentrate, Lemon Powder, Antioxidant: Tocopherol Rich Extract.

(Circle DE, AT, CH) ZUTATEN: Brauner Reissirup, **Haferflocken** (17%), **Soja**protein-Isolat, geröstete **Sojabohnen**, Rohrzuckersirup, Reismehl, **Mandeln**, konzentriertes Apfelmark, **Soja**mehl, **Hafer**faser, getrocknete Heidelbeermark (1,9%), Sonnenblumenöl mit hohem Fettsäuregehalt, Invertzuckersirup, Apfelsaftkonzentrat, Glukosesirup, Heidelbeerenmark (0,4%), Meersalz, Aromen, **Gersten**malzextrakt, Säureregulator: Citronensäure, Geliermittel: Pektin, Holunderbeersaftkonzentrat, Zitronenpulver, Antioxidationsmittel: stark tocopherolhaltige Extrakte.

**[TRANSLATED VITAMINS & MINERALS]**

VITAMINS & MINERALS: Calcium Salts of Orthophosphoric Acid, Magnesium Oxide, L-Ascorbic Acid (Vit. C), DL-Alpha Tocopheryl Acetate (Vit. E), Beta Carotene (Vit. A), Nicotinamide (Vit. B3), Riboflavin (Vit. B2), Thiamine Mononitrate (Vit. B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vit. B6), Ergocalciferol (Vit. D2), Cyanocobalamin (Vit. B12).

VITAMINE & MINERALSTOFFE: Calciumsalze der Orthophosphorsäure, Magnesiumoxid, L-Ascorbinsäure (Vit. C), DL- $\alpha$ -Tocopherylacetat (Vit. E),  $\beta$ -Carotin (Vit. A), Nicotinamid (Vit. B3), Riboflavin (Vit. B2), Thiaminmononitrat (Vit. B1), Pyridoxinhydrochlorid (Vit. B6), Ergocalciferol (Vit. D2), Cyanocobalamin (Vit. B12).

MAY CONTAIN STATEMENT – FSI

MAY CONTAIN STATEMENT:

**MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS, OTHER NUTS, MILK, RYE, TRITICALE, AND WHEAT.**

[TRANSLATED MAY CONTAIN STATEMENT]

**PLEASE NOTE: ALLERGEN STATEMENTS MUST BE BOLD AND CAPITALIZED.**

UK	<b>MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS, OTHER NUTS, MILK, RYE, TRITICALE AND WHEAT.</b>
GER	<b>KANN ERDNÜSSE, ANDERE NÜSSE, MILCH, ROGGEN TRITICALE UND WEIZEN ENTHALTEN.</b>

FRAGMENT CALLOUT:

**MAY CONTAIN NUTSHELL FRAGMENTS.**

[TRANSLATED FRAGMENT CALLOUT]

**PLEASE NOTE: FRAGMENT CALLOUTS MUST BE BOLD AND CAPITALIZED.**

UK	<b>MAY CONTAIN NUTSHELL FRAGMENTS.</b>
GER	<b>KANN NUSSSCHALENSTÜCKE ENTHALTEN.</b>

CERTIFICATIONS – FSI

TYPE	AGENCY	CERTIFICATION	PERCENTAGE	ORGANIC INGR. CALLOUT
Organic	QAI	N/A	N/A	N/A
Kosher	OU	Kosher Dairy	N/A	N/A

FREE CLAIMS – FSI

TYPE	APPLICABLE FOR THIS PRODUCT?	CERTIFICATION / CLAIM
Dairy Free	N	
Gluten Free	N	
rbST Free	N	
Soy Free	N	

CONFIGURATIONS, WEIGHTS AND UPCS – BRAND

	BAR	12 CT CADDY	OTHER
Weight – Grams	e 68g	e 816g (12 x 68g)	
Weight – Ounces			
UPC	7-22252-13007-5	7-22252-13107-2	
Mastercase		007-22252-38731-8	
Mastercase Gross Wt.		GROSS WEIGHT 12,08 kg	

FLAVOR SPECIFIC CLAIMS – BRAND / NUTRITION

---

CLAIM	REQUIRED DISCLOSURE	LOCATION ON PACK
FUEL FOR ADVENTURE®	N/A	Caddy – Bottom panel (For trademark purposes)

OTHER REQUIRED COPY – BRAND

---

**REQUIRED COPY 1: BEST BEFORE**

Best before / [Mindestens haltbar bis](#)

**REQUIRED COPY 2: DISTRIBUTOR INFO & COPYRIGHT**

Imported by / [Importeur](#) Clif Bar Europe B.V. Prins Bernhardplein 200, 1097 JB Amsterdam, Netherlands.

[www.clifbar.co.uk](http://www.clifbar.co.uk) / [www.clifbar.de](http://www.clifbar.de)

(Circle UK, IRL)

© 2016 Clif Bar & Company. All trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Clif Bar & Company, or used with permission.

(Circle DE, AT, CH)

© 2016 Clif Bar & Company. Alle Warenzeichen und eingetragenen Warenzeichen sind Eigentum von Clif Bar & Company oder werden mit Genehmigung verwendet.

Made in the USA. / [Hergestellt in den USA.](#)

**REQUIRED COPY 3: STORAGE INFO**

Store in a cool, dry place. / [Kühl und trocken lagern.](#)

REQUIRED COPY 4: 12CT MASTERCASE

Note: "BREAK PACK" should be added to multiple sides of mastercase

Note: An arrow should be added near "TEAR HERE" copy showing where mastercase should be opened.

BREAK PACK

TEAR HERE

IMPORTED BY CLIF BAR EUROPE B.V., PRINS BERNHARDPLEIN 200, 1097 JB AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS.

[CLIFBAR.COM/EUROPE](http://CLIFBAR.COM/EUROPE)

© 2017 CLIF BAR & COMPANY. ALL TRADEMARKS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS ARE OWNED BY CLIF BAR & COMPANY, OR USED WITH PERMISSION.